
JUNE 15J THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 783 

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Ameudments.-Election to Administer Estates 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several 
estates of the persons deceased whosc names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth :-

No. Name. 

1 Barkla, Mary 
2 Beckingham, Francis James 

3 Bennett, Annie Elizabeth 
4 Cleghorn, Alice Julia 
5 Colcbrook, George 
6 Connolly, William 
7 Dc Haan, Pietcr 
8 Dyer, Janet .. 
9 Goldsmith, John 

10 Harrison, Ida 
11 Isaacs, Mary Ann 
12 Jones, Elsie 
13 Le Sueur, Mavis Irene Thelma .. 
14 :!iiargetts, Eily Eveline 
15 Mudford, George James 
16 Munroe, James 
17 :!iicMullen, Kathleen Bridget 
18 Perry, Henness Lavinia 
19 Reddie, Alexander 

20 Rodgers, ~M:atilda 
21 Senior, Jocelyn 
22 Shirley, Emily May 
23 Thorpe, Emily 
24 Ulrich, Rudolf 

Occupa tioD. Residence. 

-------------~ .. 

er .. Spinst 
Farm hand 

Widow .. 
.. 

.r .. 
yemployee 

Farme 
Railwa 
Ma6ter 
Widow 
Labour 
Wido" 
Music
Marrie 
Spinst 
Marrie 
Retire 
Mcrch 
Spinst 
Th'Iarrie 
Retire 

mariner 
. . 

er .. , .. 
teacher 
d woman 
er .. 
d woman 
d farmer 
ant seaman 
er .. 
d woman 
d raHway 
ee 

.. 
er .. 

ploy 
Widow 
Spinst 
Marrie d woman 

" 
.. 

Miner .. 

.. Auckland 

.. Tumbi Umhi, 
South Wales 

.. Christchurch 

.. Thames 

.. Edgecumhe 

. . Wellington 

.. Auckland 

.. Invercargill 

.. Wairoa .. 

.. Nelson .. 

.. Wellington 

. . Queenstown 

.. Auckland 

.. Blenheim 

.. Spring Creek 

.. Auckland 

.. Wellington 

.. Dunedin .. 
em- Waitati .. 

.. Mamaku 

.. Christchurch 

.. Tokanui .. 

.. Auckland 

.. Glen Massey 

I Date I 
of Death. I 

I 
. . 10/4/50 

New 10/5/44 

.. 26/4/50 

.. 21/4/50 

.. 10/7/32 

.. 20/3/50 

.. 10/11/49 

.. 18/2/50 

. . 28/4/50 I .. 18/4/50 

.. 22/4/50 

.. 29/12/49 

. . 30/5/41 

.. 8/5/50 

.. 21/4/50 

.. 27/2/50 

.. 4/5/49 

.. 29/4/50 

.. 30/4/50 

.. 19/4/.';0 

.. 18/3/50 

.. 12/3/50 

.. 13/4/.';0 

.. 7/4/50 

Date 
Election 

Filed. 

19/5/50 
8/5/50 

26/6/50 
22/5/50 
8/5/50 

29/5/50 
H/5/50 
12/5/50 
19/5/50 
16/5/50 
19/.'5/150 
16;'5/50 
18/5/50 
24/5/50 
25/5/50 
19/5/50 
24/5/50 
19/5/50 
23/5/50 

23/5/50 
18/5/50 
16/5/50 
25/5/50 
23/5/50 

I Testate or I 
IntestJ.te. 

Testate 

" 

" 
Intestate 

" 
" 
" Testate 

" 
" 
" Intestate 

Testate 

Intestate 

" 
Test;;te 

" Intestate 

" Testate 
Intestate 

~~ ---"'~,-------

Stamp Office 
Concerned. 

Au ckland. 

Ch ristchurch • 
ckland . Au 

" We llington. 
Au ckland. 

vercargill. 
pier. 

In 
Na 
Ne Ison. 

lIington. We 
In 
Ch 
Ble 

verc;;rgill. 
ristchurch. 
nhiem. 

" Au ckland. 
C hristchurch. 

nedin . Du 

Au ckland. 
'istchurch_ 

vercargill. 
cldand. 

Ch, 
In 
Au 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 2nd June, 1950. -H. W. S. PEARCE, Publrc Trustee. 

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and ,its Ameudments.-Election to Admin-ister Estates 

N OTICE is here by given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several 
estates of the persons deceased whose nemas, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth :-

No. Name. occupation. 

Ambrose, Alice Married woman 
2 Atkinson, Mary Elizabeth 

" 3 Brandon, Mary Helen Widow 
4 Burns, Robert Charles Upholsterer 
5 Henderson, George John Retired labourer 
6 Kilfoyle, Genevieve Spinster 
7 Murray, Robert Hamilton Retired naval rating 
8 Pollock, Frank Pell Retired surfaccman 
9 Thompson, Arthur Charles Labourer 

10 Willsteed, Albert James Chemical worker 

Residence. 

Christchurch 
Tuapeka West 
Dunedin .. 
New Plymouth 
Tinwald .. 
Auckland 

" Waitati .. 
Grovetown 
Guthrie, Rotorua 

I 

Date El~~\6n I Testate or 
of Death. Filed. i Intestate. 

8/5/50 
2/5/50 
6/5/50 

21/4/50 
21/5/50 
23/4/50 

25/12/49 
3/5/50 

10/4/50 
15/4/50 

31/5/50 
1/6/50 
1/6/liO 

30/5/50 
1/6/50 

31/5/50 
31/5/50 

1/6/50 
3/5/50 
1/(l/.50 

Testate 

Intestate 
Testate 

Stamp Office 
Concerned. 

Christchurch. 
Dunedin. 

" New Plymouth. 
Christchurch. 
Auckland. 

Dunedin. 
Blenheim. 
Auckland 

---c---------- ----------:='-=-cc---=-=::-c-: -~----- - ---
Public Trust Office, Wellington, 9th June, 1950. H. W. S. PEARCE, Public Trustee. 

Mining Privilege Strwolc off the Regi8ter 

Mining Registrar's Office, Cromwell, 1st June, 1950. 

NOTICE is hereby given in accordance with the provisions of section 188 of the :!iIining Act, 1926, as amended by section 18 of 
the Mining Amendment Act, 1937, that, the mining privilege mentioned in the Schedule hereto has been struck off the register. 

F. A. FOOTE, 1Iining Registrar. 

Licence i 
No. 

Da,te. Nature of Privilege. 

---_. ---_._--'--------

SCHEDUL]} 

Locality. Name of Licensee. 

NASEBY REGISTRY 

1900 30/9/19041 Water-race 

I ___ ~-

lVIanuherikia River, about one mile below I Charles Philip 
junction of Rocky Creek, and terminating Harrex, and 
at Muddy Creek 

Harrex, John Charles 
Albert James Harrcx. 

- -------- ----------
(Mines 10/5/16.) 

--------------------------------

Notice Under the Regulations Act, 1936 

NoTICE is herehy given in pursuance of the Regulations Act, 1936, .of the making of regrdations and orders as under:-

-----~:~~-ritY ~~==:.---- ~ 1 Short Title~r:bject.mau~r. --l--~~~~~~~i::- I-p-r{-~e-. E-(~-t-~t-a)~e 

Medical Advertisements Act, 1942 

Emergency Regulations Act, 1939 

Immigration Restriction Act, 1908 

Medical Advertisements Regulations 1943, Amend
ment No.2 

Waterfront Industry Emergency Regulations 1946 
(Reprint) 

Immigration Restriction Regulations 1930, Amend
ment ~o. 6 

1950/96 

'1950/97 

1950/98 

14/6/50 

26/6/46 

14/6/50 

2d. 

9d. 

2d. 

Copies can be purchased at the Government Printing and Stationery Office, Lambton Quay, \Vellington. Prices for quantities supplied 
on application. Copies may be ordered hy quoting serial numher. 

R. E. OWEN, Government Printer. 

D 


