Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Election to Administer Estates

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:—

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election Filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office Concerned.
1	Barkla, Mary	. Spinster	Auckland	10/4/50	19/5/50	Testate	Auckland.
2	Beckingham, Francis James .	. Farm hand	Tumbi Umbi, New South Wales	10/5/44	8/5/50	,,	,,
3	Bennett, Annie Elizabeth .	. Widow	Christehurch	26/4/50	26/5/50	,,	Christchurch.
4	Cleghorn, Alice Julia		Thames	21/4/50	22/5/50	,,	Auckland.
5	Calibratic Committee	. Farmer	Edgecumbe	10/7/32	8/5/50	Intestate	,,
6	Connolly, William	. Railway employee	Wellington	20/3/50	29/5/50	,,	Wellington.
7	De Haan, Pieter	Maston manings	Auckland	10/11/49	11/5/50	,,	Auckland.
8	Dyer, Janet	Widow	Invercargill	18/2/50	12/5/50	,,	Invercargill.
9	Goldsmith, John	T - 1	Wairoa	28/4/50	19/5/50	Testate	Napier.
10	Harrison, Ida	. Widow	Nelson	18/4/50	16/5/50	,,	Nelson.
11	Isaacs, Mary Ann	. Music-teacher	Wellington	22/4/50	19/5/50	,,	Wellington.
12	Jones, Elsie	. Married woman		29/12/49	16/5/50	,,	Invercargill.
13	Le Sueur, Mavis Irene Thelma .	. Spinster	Auckland	30/5/41	18/5/50	Intestate	Christchurch.
14	Margetts, Eily Eveline .	. Married woman	Blenheim	8/5/50	24/5/50	Testate	Blenhiem.
15	Mudford, George James .	. Retired farmer	Spring Creek	21/4/50	25/5/50	,, .	.,
16	Munroe, James	. Merchant seaman	Auckland	27/2/50	19/5/50	Intestate	Auckland.
17	McMullen, Kathleen Bridget .	. Spinster	Wellington	4/5/49	24/5/50	,,	Christchurch.
18	Perry, Henness Lavinia .	. Married woman	Dunedin	29/4/50	19/5/50	,,	Dunedin.
19	Reddie, Alexander	. Retired railway em- ployee	Waitati	30/4/50	23/5/50	Testate	,,
20	Rodgers, Matilda	XX7: 3	Mamaku	19/4/50	23/5/50	,,	Auckland.
21	Senior, Jocelyn	Ominaton	Christchurch	18/3/50	18/5/50	Intestate	Christchurch.
22	Shirley, Emily May	M	Tokanui	12/3/50	16/5/50	,,	Invercargill.
23	Thorpe, Emily		Auckland	13/4/50	25/5/50	Testate	Auckland.
24	Ulrich, Rudolf	Minon	Glen Massey	7/4/50	23/5/50	Intestate	,,

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 2nd June, 1950.

H. W. S. PEARCE, Public Trustee.

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Election to Administer Estates

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose nemas, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:—

No.	Name.		Occupation.		Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election Filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office Concerned.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	Ambrose, Alice Atkinson, Mary Elizabeth Brandon, Mary Helen Burns, Robert Charles Henderson, George John Kilfoyle, Genevieve Murray, Robert Hamilton Pollock, Frank Pell Thompson, Arthur Charles Willsteed, Albert James		Married woman Widow Upholsterer Retired labourer Spinster Retired naval ratir Retired surfaceman Labourer Chemical worker		Christchurch Tuapeka West Dunedin New Plymouth Tinwald Auckland Waitati Grovetown Guthrie, Rotorua	 8/5/50 2/5/50 6/5/50 21/4/50 21/5/50 23/4/50 25/12/49 3/5/50 10/4/50 15/4/50	31/5/50 1/6/50 1/6/50 30/5/50 31/5/50 31/5/50 1/6/50 3/5/50 1/6/50	Testate "" "" "" Intestate Testate "" ""	Christchurch. Dunedin. New Plymouth. Christchurch. Auckland. Dunedin. Blenheim. Auckland

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 9th June, 1950.

H. W. S. PEARCE, Public Trustee.

Mining Privilege Struck off the Register

Mining Registrar's Office, Cromwell, 1st June, 1950.

NOTICE is hereby given in accordance with the provisions of section 188 of the Mining Act, 1926, as amended by section 18 of the Mining Amendment Act, 1937, that, the mining privilege mentioned in the Schedule hereto has been struck off the register.

F. A. FOOTE, Mining Registrar.

SCI	IEI)U	LE

Licence No.	Date.	Nature of Privilege.	Locality.	Name of Licensee.			
1900	30/9/1904	Water-race	NASEBY REGISTRY Manuherikia River, about one mile below junction of Rocky Creek, and terminating at Muddy Creek	Charles Philip Harrex, John Charles Harrex, and Albert James Harrex.			

Notice Under the Regulations Act, 1936

OTICE is hereby given in pursuance of the Regulations Act, 1936, of the making of regulations and orders as under:-

Authority for Enactment.		Short Title or Subject-matter.	Serial Number.	Date of Enactment.	Price (Postage 1d. Extra).
Medical Advertisements Act, 1942		Medical Advertisements Regulations 1943, Amendment No. 2	1950/96	14/6/50	2d.
Emergency Regulations Act, 1939		Waterfront Industry Emergency Regulations 1946 (Reprint)	$\cdot 1950/97$	26/6/46	9d.
Immigration Restriction Act, 1908	••	Immigration Restriction Regulations 1930, Amendment No. 6	1950/98	14/6/50	2d.

Copies can be purchased at the Government Printing and Stationery Office, Lambton Quay, Wellington. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.